CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: SD05-08967
Developer: KB Home South Bay Inc.

Original Agreement Date: January 8, 2014

Third Extension New Termination Date: J anuary 8, 2019

Improvement Security

SURETY: Arch Insurance Company

BOND No. SU 1120519 Date: August 16, 2013

Security Type Security Amount

Cash: $ 20,200.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
SURETY BOND: $ 1.994,800.00 (Performance)

$ 1.007.500.00 (Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended through the above date; and Contra Costa
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated: i Dated: /,/ /,4/7/8/ 27/ // / /9
. £ / /

' A
FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Develpper's Slgnature(s)
Brian M. Balbas, Public Works Director j / ry

By: Printed ’JIL ‘P /M/ /[ |

Developgr's ‘Mg\‘xature(s)

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: —— Sy P e ptoiloe
By: 5000 Executive Parkway #125, San Ramon CA 94583
(Engineering Services Division) Address

Arch Insurance Company
Surety or Financial Institution
865 S. Figué}oa St., #2300, Los Angeles CA 90017

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and Financial
Institution's Signatures must be Notarized.)

Addr
FORM APPROVED: Victor J. Westnum, County Counsel dam
After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board /\«é

\Ar_toﬁley n F acts Signature

Brenda Wong, Attcrney-in-Fact 9/21/2018
Printed




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE §1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity
of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and
not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of __ Los Angeles

On SEP 2 1 2018 before me, Kari Davis, Notary Public, personally
appeared __ Brenda Wong who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacityfies)}, and that by his/her/theirsignature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/\,
(seal) Signature MM}L Q )

Kari Davis, Notary Public

KARI DAVIS
Notary Public - California

Los Angeles Courty
Commission # 2220632
My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2021




AIC 0000164185

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the
manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Mortgage, Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Bank Deposit, Currency Rate,
Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal
administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Brenda Wong, Kari Davis, Tenzer V. Cunningham and Phuong Truong of Los Angeles, CA (EACH)

Irene Lau, Kathy R. Mair, Mechelle Larkin and Stephanie Banh of Irvine, CA{(EACH)

its true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as
surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other-surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding
Ninety Million Dollars ($90,000,000.00).

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds In order to bring each such bond within the dollar
limit of authority-as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety-obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as
binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and
acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company
on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies-of-which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the-undersigned
Secretary as being in full force and effect:

“VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety
Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and
authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of
attorney,-to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and
other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers-of the Company-may appoint agents for acceptance of
process.”

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the
unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board,the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior-Vice President,
of the Surety Business Division,or their-appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the
Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond
executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on September 15, 2011, and any such power so executed,
sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the
Company.

00ML0013 00 03 03 Page 1 of 2 Printed in U.S.A.



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.”

STATE OF California )SS

COUNTY OF Contra Costa )

On September 24, 2018 , before me, Sara L. Robbins, Notary Public,
personally appeared Chris Reder and Jeffrey P. McMullen , who proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SARA L. ROBBINS
Notary Public - Calitornia

K Contra Costa County
Signature Commission # 2186676
ERURA Pilecees )
My Commission Expires: Mar 16, 2021 This area for official notarial seal
Notary Name: Sara L. Robbins Notary Phone: 925-983-4524
Notary Registration Number: 2186676 County of Principal Place of Business: Contra Costa

Page 1of1




